



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**979 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3284 OF 2026
IN SA/308/2015**

Nitin Ratangir Giri

VERSUS

Ashok Gyanoba Puri (Giri) and Another

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. G. L. Deshpande

None for the Respondents

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 18, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27/03/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.