



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**34 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3284 OF 2026
IN SA/308/2015**

Nitin Ratangir Giri

VERSUS

Ashok Gyanoba Puri (Giri) And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshpande Gaurav L

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. D. R. Kale

Advocate for Respondent-MIDC : Mr. S. S. Dande

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 308 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2016

IN SA/308/2015

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 20, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Affidavit in reply be filed in Civil Application No. 3284 of 2026.
2. It is made clear that, if time permits, the matter will be taken up for final hearing on the next date.
3. List the matter on 27/04/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.