



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

44 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3284 OF 2026
IN
SA/308/2015

NITIN RATANGIR GIRI

VERSUS

ASHOK GYANOBA PURI (GIRI) AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshpande Gaurav L

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S. S. Dande

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. V. R. Dhorde

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 308 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2016

IN SA/308/2015

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. The non-applicant/s to explain, how do they would take electricity connection for first time after a long period of pendency of the Second Appeal ?

2. Stand over to 09.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]